UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS						
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone: 800-33	1					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com						
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
Lien Solutions	79274	942				
P.O. Box 29071 Glendale, CA 91209-9071 A		•	20210325000150090 1/3 \$41.00			
	ALAL	IDE	, Sh	elby Cnty .	udge of Probate :33:13 PM FILE	e, AL
	FIXTU					
File with: Shelby, AL			_	——————————————————————————————————————	OR FILING OFFIC	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 2001-37757 8/31/2001 CC AL Shelby			1b. This FINANCING (or recorded) in the Filer: attach Amendo	ie REAL ESTAT	E RECORDS	iled [for record] e Debtor's name in item 13
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement i Statement	dentified above is	s terminated wi	ith respect to the security int	terest(s) of Secu	red Party authorizing t	his Termination
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also in			-	me of Assignor i	n item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement continued for the additional period provided by applicable la		with respect to	the security interest(s) of S	Secured Party at	thorizing this Continua	ation Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:					_	
Check one of these two boxes:	AND Check one			DD names Come	loto itom DELETE	nama: Civa record nama
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record	item 6a	a or 6b; <u>and</u> item	r address: Complete r 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7	a or 7b, <u>and</u> item	7c to be dele	name: Give record name eted in item 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information	mation Change -	provide only <u>or</u>	<u>ne</u> name (6a or 6b)			
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME HELENA PROPERTIES, LLC						
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITI	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or	Party Information Cha	ange - provide only	y <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, 1	full name; do ภot omi	, modify, or abbreviate any p	art of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	•	-				
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					<u> </u>	
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX		
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	·	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four Indicate collateral:	boxes: ADE	O collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTAT	E covered collateral	ASSIGN collateral
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZED If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here		ENDMENT: Iname of authori		or 9b) (name of A	ssignor, if this is an As	signment)
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wachovia Bank, National Association, F/K/A	A Southtrust	t Bank				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDIT	ONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S	S) SUFFIX
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: H	ELENIA DDO!	DEDTIES I				
79274942	LLLINA PROI	r enties, l	L			

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 2001-37757 8/31/2001 CC AL Shelby 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Wachovia Bank, National Association, F/K/A Southtrust Bank 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME 20210325000150090 273 341.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/25/2021 12:33:13 PM FILED/CERT ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME HELENA PROPERTIES, LLC 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: HELENA PROPERTIES, LLC - 905 UNION HILL ROAD c/o Harcon, Inc., ALPHARETTA, GA 30084 Secured Party Name and Address: Wachovia Bank, National Association, F/K/A Southtrust Bank - P.O. BOX 2705, WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: 17. Description of real estate: is filed as a fixture filing covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral See Exhibit "A" attached (Legal Description) 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):

Wachovia Bank, National Association,

File with: Shelby, AL

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 79274942-AL-117 11268 - WF -BBG-SAN ANTONIO-

- (J) SA 82/523/

20060419000182110 3/3 \$30.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate AL 04/19/2006 11:13:45AM FILED/CERT

EXHIBIT "A"

(Legal Description of 204 Rolling Mill Street, Helena, Alabama)

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 1. Block 1, Mullias East Side Addition to Helens, as recorded in Map Book 4, page 25. in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County and run thence North 82° 28' 39" East along the North line of said Lot a distance of 163.05 feet to the Northwest corner of Lot 15, Block 1, of same said Subdivision; thence run North 82* 17' 12" Bast along the North line of said Lot 15 a distance of 173.99 feet to the Northeast corner of same said Lot 15; thence continue. North 83° 10' 04" Bast, crossing the Northerly end of the Vacated Mimosa Street a distance of 51.15 feet to the Marthwest comes of Lot 9. Black 2 of some said Subdivision: thence continue North 80° 02' 41" Bast a distance of 180.57 feet to a corner; thence run Morth 35° 54' 28" East a distance of 38.14 feet to a corner; thence run North 80° 05' 13" Bast a distance of 231.10 feet to a found capped corner; thence run South 06° 46' 41" Exst a distance of 87.40 feet to a cross in concrete corner; thence run South 10° 57'.15" East a distance of 91.97 feet to a found rebar corner; thence run South 74° 26' 16" West a distance of 191.12 feet to a found rebar corner; thence run South 60° 15',51° West a distance of 42.65 feet to a found rebar corner; thence run South 07° 54':53" Bast a distance of 185.78 Feet to a set rebar corner on a cul de sac property line having a central angle of 77° 29' 14" and a ! radius of 50.0 feet; thence run Southwesterly along the arc of said oul de sac distance of 67.62 feet to a set rebar corner; thence run North 85° 24' 07" West a distance of 366.10 feet to a set rebar corner; thence run North 13 13' 14' West a distance of 127.78 feet to a found rebar corner; thence run South 82° 14' 09" West a distance of 199.32 feet to a found rebar corner on the Bast margin of Rolling Mill Street; thence run North 02° 58° 06° West along said margin of said street a distance of 199.91 feet to the point of beginning.

20210325000150090 3/3 \$41.00

20210325000150090 3/3 \$41.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/25/2021 12:33:13 PM FILED/CERT

Inst # 2001-37757

US/31/2001-37757
US: 15 PM CERTIFIED
SELW COMY WAS IF PROBATE
17.00